2024 ÁSPERO RETAILER MANUAL
1 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
This manual is intended to assist Cervélo Retailers in the unique assembly requirements of the
Áspero bicycle.  The assembly of this bicycle requires specialized knowledge and specific tools.
Failure to follow the supplied instructions and install only Cervélo specified parts, may result in
incorrect and unsafe assembly, resulting in loss of control and serious injury to the rider.
This manual assumes that the retailer has the minimum required background and skill level

and lower
faceplate
gaps are
even.
7 8
AB09F HANDLEBAR
Cervélo AB09F
Handlebar
80 mm Width measured c-c on tops
16º drop flare
380 mm
400 mm
420 mm
440 mm
121 mm
38 cm HB-AB09-FLA-38
40 cm HB-AB09-FLA-40
42 cm HB-AB09-FLA-42
44 cm HB-AB09-FLA-44
Brake hoses and
cable housing
runs in channels
on underside of
handlebar.
ST36 STEM
Cervélo ST36 Stem
(Aluminum)
70 mm  ST-A027-70*
80 mm  ST-A027-80*
90 mm  ST-A036-90
100 mm ST-A036-100
110 mm ST-A036-110
120 mm ST-A036-120
130 mm ST-A036-130
70 mm and 80 mm
versions do
not include
ST36 Cable